Singra Paurashava

Urban Infrastructure Improvement Project (UIIP)

District : Natore.

Memo No.: Sing-Pau/Engr./UIIP/2023/1022

Date: 03-10-2023

e-Tender Notice No- 01/2023-24

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of the following Packages:

SI. No.	Tender ID	Package No.	Name of works	Last Date & Time of Selling Documents	Last Date & Time of Submission Documents
1	878314	UIIP- BC/PCO/W- 622	1. Construction of RCC Road from Natore-Bogura high way to Saiful house at Sarker para (ward no-08) Under Singra Paurashava (Ch.0+00-0+75.00m).Link-01: Iqbal house to Kuddus house (Ch.0+00-168.00m). 2. Construction of RCC Road from Arif house to Dudu Mia house at Ningoin Adarsha gram (ward no-07) Under Singra Paurashava (Ch.0+00- 0+154.00m). 3. Construction of RCC Road from Hamid house to Abdur Razzak house at Ningoin Adarsha gram (ward no- 07) Under Singra Paurashava (Ch.0+00-0+155.00m).	30-Oct-2023 15:00	31-Oct-2023 12:30

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accept in the national e-GP portal and no offline /hard copies will be accepted. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents of the packages from the national e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches.

Interested person/firms can see details in the website http://www.eprocure.gov.bd

(Md. Nurul Islam Khan) Executive Engineer Singra Paurashava, Natore.

Date: 03-10-2023

Memo No.: Sing-Pau/Engr./UIIP/2023/1022(50) C.C

1. Superintending Engineer, (Urban Management) RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207

- 2. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Region.
- 3. The Project Director, UIIP, LGED Bhavan, Level-10, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Natore.

5. The Mayor, Singra Paurashava, District : Natore.

- 6. The Superintendent of police, District : Natore.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/WDB/DPHE, District : Natore.
- 8. The Upazila Nerbahi Officer, Singra, Natore.
- 9. The TEC Member (all).

10. The Editor, The Daily Bhorer Dak, The Daily Observer, Dhaka & The Daily Prantojon, Natote He is requested to publish the Tender Notice in the Newspaper within **9.10.2023** Less than 8 size of front for 1(one) day only.

- 11. The Website, LGED, CPTU & www.singramunicipality.com
- 12. Notice Board, UIIP, LGED Bhavan, Level-10, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 13. Notice Board (all), Singra Pourashava, Natore.

(Md. Nurul Islam Khan) Executive Engineer Singra Paurashava, Natore.